900242940 01/02/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Israel Berger & Associates, LLC		112/18/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vidaris Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	360 Park Avenue South, 15th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3899996	EMRLD
Registration Number:	3934046	IBAE ENERGY & BUILDING SCIENCES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28653-26 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0182 9666688

CH \$65.00 389

Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/	
Date:	01/02/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Vidaris Holdings - Cert of Formation Amendment#page1.tif source=Vidaris Holdings - Cert of Formation Amendment#page2.tif source=Vidaris Holdings - Cert of Formation Amendment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0183

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "VIDARIS HOLDINGS, LLC" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 6:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ISRAEL

BERGER & ASSOCIATES, LLC" TO "VIDARIS HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED THE

EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 1:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "VIDARIS HOLDINGS, LLC".

4216515 8100Н

121377370

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 0091331

DATE: 12-21-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0184

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:57 PM 09/07/2006 FILED 06:35 PM 09/07/2006 SRV 060831073 - 4216515 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ISRAEL BERGER & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §18-101 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. Section 18-101, et seq., does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST

The name of the limited liability company is Israel Berger & Associates, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND

The address of the registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name of the registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 7th day of September, 2006.

/s/ Teresa Koziara

Name: Teresa Koziara Title: Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0185

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:11 PM 12/18/2012 FILED 01:02 PM 12/18/2012 SRV 121356274 - 4216515 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ISRAEL BERGER & ASSOCIATES, LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation pursuant to the Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST

The name of the limited liability company is Israel Berger & Associates, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND

Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby deleted in its entirety and amended to read in full as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is Vidaris Holdings, LLC, (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the 18th day of December, 2012.

By: <u>/s/ Chaoran Jin</u> Chaoran Jin,An Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 004934 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 01/02/2013